
BASE BID

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

ALTERNATE #1 - 

EXTEND FRONT 

CONCRETE PATIO & 

PROVIDE PLANTERS

ALTERNATE #2 - 

PROVIDE & INSTALL 

ACOUSTICAL WALL 

PANELS

ALTERNATE #3 - 

PROVIDE & INSTALL 

THE FOLDING WALL

ALTERNATE #4 - 

PROVIDE & 

INSTALL GLASS 

POCKET DOOR

ALTERNATE #5 - 

PROVIDE & INSTALL 

CABINETS AT 

COFFEE BAR

ALTERNATE #6 - 

PROVIDE & INSTALL 

WINDOWS IN THE 

MAIN HALL

ALTERNATE #7 - 

OMIT HARDIE 

BOARD SIDING AND 

INSTALL NICHIHA 

WALL SYSTEM

ALTERNATE #8 - 

PROVIDE & INSTALL 

NEW STAIR TO 

TOWN HALL

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS 

ALL ALTERNATES

UNIT PRICES: 

ADDITIONAL 

REINFORCING STEEL, 

INSTALLED PER TON

UNIT PRICES: 

ADDITIONAL 

STRUCTURAL STEEL, 

INSTALLED PER TON
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$80,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00

$33,000.00

$7,000.00

$28,000.00

$31,000.00

$8,500.00

$34,000.00

$5,000.00

$24,918.00

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF NEW HYDE PARK

$60,000.00

$55,000.00

$66,000.00

$96,000.00

LODUCA ASSOCIATES INC $2,680,444.00 $54,368.00 $103,711.00

$76,357.00

$80,000.00

$91,000.00

$100,000.00

$79,000.00

$57,000.00

$63,429.00

$2,973,000.00 $46,000.00 $27,000.00

$50,000.00

$76,000.00

J ANTHONY ENTERPRISES INC $2,893,000.00 $31,000.00 $68,000.00 $59,000.00

$54,872.00

RENU CONTRACTING 

RESTORATION

$2,780,000.00 $30,000.00 $64,000.00

$3,055,000.00 $30,000.00 $46,000.00

$10,400.00 $25,000.00
BOROUGH CONSTRUCTION GROUP 

INC
$31,038.00

S.J. HOERNING

METRO GROUP OF LONG ISLAND

BB SS

$3,355,000.00 $35,000.00 $40,000.00

IRWIN CONTRACTING INC

$108,000.00

NEW COMMUNITY CENTER

THURSDAY JANUARY 23, 2025

CONTRACT #1 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

$75,322.00 $30,299.00

$45,000.00 $11,000.00

$38,000.00 $19,000.00

$59,000.00 $22,000.00

$16,100.00$2,885,738.00

$48,000.00 $55,000.00

$75,000.00 $13,500.00

$45,000.00

BIDDER

A
D

D
EN

D
U

M

NORCO CONSTRUCTION INC $1,841,815.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $44,000.00 $44,000.00 $22,000.00

LIGHT HOUSE DESIGNS INC $2,643,000.00 $15,000.00 $50,000.00 $90,000.00 $80,000.00 $50,000.00

ASHLAR CONTRACTING LLC $2,780,000.00 $36,000.00 $25,000.00

STALCO CONSTRUCTION INC $2,740,000.00 $30,000.00 $60,000.00 $86,000.00 $82,000.00 $44,000.00

$16,000.00

$30,000.00

$37,000.00

$42,000.00

$18,500.00

$50,000.00

$25,000.00

$28,000.00

$23,000.00

$30,000.00

$16,425.00

$16,000.00

$34,000.00

$10,000.00$3,000.00$3,247,000.00

$3,224,000.00

$3,103,788.00

$2,119,815.00

$3,047,000.00

$3,168,000.00

$3,231,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$4,000.00

$7,950.00

$18,000.00

$8,300.00

$7,500.00$6,500.00

$8,000.00 $12,000.00

$3,115,133.00

$3,741,000.00

$3,474,500.00

$3,068,000.00

$3,036.00 $6,072.00

$11,000.00

$20,000.00

$2,000.00

$7,000.00

$2,500.00 $5,000.00

$3,000.00 $9,000.00

$23,000.00

$42,000.00

$9,500.00$3,750.00

PREFERRED CONSTRUCTION INC $2,568,000.00 $18,000.00 $115,000.00 $26,000.00 $2,900,000.00$42,000.00 $42,000.00 $45,000.00 $49,000.00 $30,000.00



BASE BID

MECHANICAL
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF NEW HYDE PARK

$367,000.00

ACS SYSTEM ASSOCIATES INC $610,000.00

JNS HEATING SERVICE, INC

$397,500.00

$464,000.00

CENTRAL AIR CORPORATION

RMS INDUSTRIES OF NY DBA RELIANCE 

MECHANICAL

INTRICATE TECH SOLUTIONS LTD

BB SS

$310,000.00

TRADITIONAL AIR CONDITIONING 

SYSTEMS & SERVICE

NEW COMMUNITY CENTER

THURSDAY JANUARY 23, 2025

CONTRACT #2 - MECHANICAL

$442,000.00

BIDDER
A
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D

EN
D

U
M

1



BASE BID

PLUMBING
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF NEW HYDE PARK

$360,253.00WHM PLUMBING & HEATING INC

$292,000.00

$420,000.00

ISLAND PIPING SOLUTIONS LTD

HARTCORN PLUMBING AND 

HEATING INC

MACCARONE PLUMBING INC

BB SS

$311,000.00

HIRSCH AND COMPANY LLC

NEW COMMUNITY CENTER

THURSDAY JANUARY 23, 2025

CONTRACT #3 - PLUMBING

$295,000.00
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ELECTRICAL
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LOCUST VALLEY ELECTRIC

NEW COMMUNITY CENTER

THURSDAY JANUARY 23, 2025

CONTRACT #4 - ELECTRICAL

$619,000.00

BIDDER
A

D
D

EN
D

U
M

JP DALY

SOUTH SHORE ELECTRIC INC

RELLE ELECTRIC CORP

BB SS

$715,000.00

$444,000.00

$446,739.85

GO WEST ELECTRIC WITHDRAWN

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF NEW HYDE PARK

1
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AUDIO/VISUAL
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF NEW HYDE PARK

ADVANCED SOUND CO.

BB SS

NEW COMMUNITY CENTER

THURSDAY JANUARY 23, 2025

CONTRACT #5 - AUDIO/VISUAL

$151,700.00

BIDDER
A

D
D

EN
D

U
M

1


