THURSDAY JANUARY 23, 2025

CONTRACT #1 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

BIDDER	ADDENDUM 8	BB SS	BASE BID GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	ALTERNATE #1 - EXTEND FRONT CONCRETE PATIO & PROVIDE PLANTERS	ALTERNATE #2 - PROVIDE & INSTALL ACOUSTICAL WALL PANELS	ALTERNATE #3 - PROVIDE & INSTALL THE FOLDING WALL	ALTERNATE #4 - PROVIDE & INSTALL GLASS POCKET DOOR	ALTERNATE #5 - PROVIDE & INSTALL CABINETS AT COFFEE BAR	ALTERNATE #6 - PROVIDE & INSTALL WINDOWS IN THE MAIN HALL	ALTERNATE #7 - OMIT HARDIE BOARD SIDING AND INSTALL NICHIHA WALL SYSTEM	ALTERNATE #8 - PROVIDE & INSTALL NEW STAIR TO TOWN HALL	TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL ALTERNATES	UNIT PRICES: ADDITIONAL REINFORCING STEEL, INSTALLED PER TON	UNIT PRICES: ADDITIONAL STRUCTURAL STEEL, INSTALLED PER TON			
BOROUGH CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	1 2 3 4		\$2,885,738.00	\$31,038.00	\$10,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,100.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$76,357.00	\$18,500.00	\$3,115,133.00	\$3,036.00	\$6,072.00			
S.J. HOERNING	1 2 3 4		\$3,355,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,741,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,000.00			
METRO GROUP OF LONG ISLAND	1 2 3 4		\$3,055,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,474,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00			
IRWIN CONTRACTING INC	1 2 3 4		\$2,780,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,068,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00			
RENU CONTRACTING RESTORATION	1 2 3 4		\$2,973,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,247,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00			
J ANTHONY ENTERPRISES INC	1 2 3 4		\$2,893,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,224,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$18,000.00			
LODUCA ASSOCIATES INC	1 2 3 4		\$2,680,444.00	\$54,368.00	\$103,711.00	\$54,872.00	\$75,322.00	\$30,299.00	\$24,918.00	\$63,429.00	\$16,425.00	\$3,103,788.00	\$7,950.00	\$8,300.00			
NORCO CONSTRUCTION INC	1 2 3 4		\$1,841,815.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,119,815.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00			
LIGHT HOUSE DESIGNS INC	1 2 3 4		\$2,643,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$3,047,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00			
STALCO CONSTRUCTION INC	1 2 3 4		\$2,740,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,168,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$9,500.00			
ASHLAR CONTRACTING LLC	1 2 3 4		\$2,780,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,231,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
PREFERRED CONSTRUCTION INC	1 2 3 4		\$2,568,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,900,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00			

THURSDAY JANUARY 23, 2025

CONTRACT #2 - MECHANICAL

BIDDER	ADDENDUM	BB	SS	BASE BID MECHANICAL		
CENTRAL AIR CORPORATION	1 2 3 4			\$442,000.00		
RMS INDUSTRIES OF NY DBA RELIANCE MECHANICAL	1 2 3 4			\$310,000.00		
INTRICATE TECH SOLUTIONS LTD	1 2 3 4			\$464,000.00		
TRADITIONAL AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS & SERVICE	1 2 3 4			\$397,500.00		
JNS HEATING SERVICE, INC	1 2 3 4			\$367,000.00		
ACS SYSTEM ASSOCIATES INC	1 2 3 4			\$610,000.00		
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4					
	3 4					

THURSDAY JANUARY 23, 2025

CONTRACT #3 - PLUMBING

BIDDER	ADDENDUM	ВВ	SS	BASE BID PLUMBING		
ISLAND PIPING SOLUTIONS LTD	1 2 3 4			\$295,000.00		
HARTCORN PLUMBING AND HEATING INC	1 2 3 4			\$311,000.00		
MACCARONE PLUMBING INC	1 2 3 4			\$420,000.00		
HIRSCH AND COMPANY LLC	1 2 3 4			\$292,000.00		
WHM PLUMBING & HEATING INC	1 2 3 4			\$360,253.00		
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4					
	3 4					

THURSDAY JANUARY 23, 2025

CONTRACT #4 - ELECTRICAL

				CONTRACT #4 - E	LECTRICAL	
BIDDER	⊢ ADDENDUM	ВВ	SS	BASE BID ELECTRICAL		
JP DALY	1 2 3 4			\$619,000.00		
SOUTH SHORE ELECTRIC INC	1 2 3 4			\$715,000.00		
RELLE ELECTRIC CORP	1 2 3 4			\$446,739.85		
LOCUST VALLEY ELECTRIC	1 2 3 4			\$444,000.00		
GO WEST ELECTRIC	1 2 3 4			WITHDRAWN		
	1 2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4 1 2					
	3 4 1 2					
	3 4					

THURSDAY JANUARY 23, 2025

CONTRACT #5 - AUDIO/VISUAL

BIDDER	w ~ T ADDENDUM	ВВ	SS	BASE BID AUDIO/VISUAL		
ADVANCED SOUND CO.	4			\$151,700.00		
	1 2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4 1					
	2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					
	1 2 3 4					